In accordance with Section 11-7-30 of the 1976 South Carolina Code of Laws, we enclose for
your information a detailed listing of reports that have been released by or filed with the State Auditor
subsequent to our previous notice of audit reports completed and released.

Copies of the reports as set forth on the attached listing are available upon request.



REPORTS RELEASED DURING THE MONTHS OF APRIL, MAY AND JUNE

AGENCY
State of South Carolina
South Carolina Department of Health and
Human Services

Chesterfield County General Sessions Court

South Carolina Department of Employment
and Workforce

South Carolina Department of Agriculture

South Carolina Law Enforcement Division

South Carolina Department of Natural Resources

South Carolina Adjutant General’'s Office

Town of Salley Municipal Court

South Carolina Department of Juvenile Justice

South Carolina Commission on Higher Education

South Carolina State Board for Technical and
Comprehensive Education

TYPE OF REPORT

Internal Control

Agreed-Upon Procedures

Agreed-Upon Procedures
with Management Letter

Financial Statements and
Single Audit with Management
Letter

Agreed-Upon Procedures
with Management Letter

Agreed-Upon Procedures
with Management Letter

Agreed-Upon Procedures
with Management Letter

Agreed-Upon Procedures
with Management Letter

Agreed-Upon Procedures
with Management Letter

Agreed-Upon Procedures
with Management Letter

Agreed-Upon Procedures
with Management Letter

Agreed-Upon Procedures
with Management Letter

PERIOD END

06/30/10

06/30/10

06/30/10

06/30/10

06/30/10

06/30/10

06/30/10

06/30/10

06/30/10

06/30/10

06/30/10

06/30/10

AUDITOR
Office of the State Auditor
and Clifton Gunderson

The Hobbs Group, P.A.

Office of the State Auditor

Scott and Company, L.L.P

Brown CPA, LLC

WebsterRogers, LLP

Elliott Davis, LLC

Elliott Davis, LLC

Office of the State Auditor

WebsterRogers, LLP

The Hobbs Group, P.A.

Elliott Davis, LLC

Page 1 of 2



Page 2 of 2

REPORTS RELEASED DURING THE MONTHS OF APRIL, MAY AND JUNE

AGENCY

South Carolina State Agency of Vocational
Rehabilitation

South Carolina Department of Disabilities
and Special Needs

South Carolina Department of Parks, Recreation
and Tourism
South Carolina Commission for the Blind

South Carolina School for the Deaf and the Blind

City of Loris Municipal Court

TYPE OF REPORT

Agreed-Upon Procedures
Agreed-Upon Procedures
with Management Letter
Agreed-Upon Procedures
Agreed-Upon Procedures
with Management Letter

Agreed-Upon Procedures
with Management Letter

Agreed-Upon Procedures
with Management Letter

PERIOD END

06/30/10

06/30/10

06/30/10

06/30/10

06/30/10

06/30/10

AUDITOR

Scott and Company, L.L.P.

Scott and Company, L.L.P.

Scott and Company, L.L.P.

Rogers Laban, PA

Elliott Davis, LLC

Office of the State Auditor



